1
J ULY 2019
  DSC 2943/11
I/O
Control
Address
Decoder
MEMORY

6
DC Elec t r ic a l  Charac t er is t ic s Over  t he Operat ing
Tem perat ure and Supply  Vol t age Range (1) (VCC = 3.3V ± 0.3V)
NOTES:
1. 'X' in part number indicates power rating (S or L).
2. VCC = 3.3V, TA = +25°C, and are not production tested. ICCDC = 80mA (Typ.)
3. At f = fMAX, address and control lines (except Output Enable) are cycling at the maximum frequency read cycle of 1/ tRC, and using “AC Test Conditions" of input levels
of GND to 3V.
4. f = 0 means no address or control lines change.
5. Port "A" may be either left or right port. Port "B" is the opposite from port "A".
DC Elec t r ic a l  Charac t er is t ic s Over  t he Operat ing
Tem perat ure and Supply  Vol t age Range  (VCC = 3.3V ± 0.3V)
NOTE:
1. At VCC < 2.0V, input leakages are undefined.
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions
70V07S 70V07L
UnitMin. Max. Min. Max.
|ILI| Input Leakage Current(1) VCC = 3.6V, VIN = 0V to VCC
___ 10 ___ 5 µA
|ILO| Output Leakage Current CE = VIH, VOUT = 0V to VCC

Blank
8
Tray
Tape and Reel
   Note that information regarding recently obsoleted parts are included in this datasheet for customer convenience.
Or derable Par t  In for m at ion
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
25 70V07L25PFG PNG80 TQFP C
70V07L25PFG8 PNG80 TQFP C
35 70V07L35G GU68 PGA C
70V07L35PFGI PNG80 TQFP I
70V07L35PFGI8 PNG80 TQFP I
55 70V07L55G GU68 PGA C
Speed
(ns)
Orderable Part ID
Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
35 70V07S35G GU68 PGA C
55 70V07S55G GU68 PGA C
19
70V07S/L
High-Speed 32K x 8 Dual-Port Static RAM Industrial and Commercial Temperature Ranges
Dat asheet  Doc um ent  Hist or y